

<p>Webb County Purchasing Dept. Bid Tabulation</p> <p>Bid 2015-19 Annual Contract for Pharmaceutical Supplies</p>	<p>Contract Pharmacy Service c/o Wayne Shafer 125 Titus Avenue Warrington, PA 18976 1-800-555-8062</p> <p>rfp@contractrx.com</p> <p>Primary</p>	<p>Diamond Drugs, Inc c/o Mark Zilner 645 Kolter Dr. Indiana, PA 15701 800-882-6337</p> <p>proposals@diamondpharmacy.com mzilner@diamondpharmacy.com</p> <p>Secondary</p>		
Bid 2015-19 Annual Contract for Pharmaceutical Supplies				
ITEM DESCRIPTION	AWP - % Discount	Additional Charges	AWP - % Discount	Additional Charges
Item # 1				
Prescribed (Brand Name)	23.50%	None	21.10%	None
Prescribed (Generic)	92%	None	90%	None
Item #2				
Non- Prescribed (Brand Name)	23.50%	None	21.10%	None
Non-Prescribed (Generic)	92.25%	None	90%	None
Item # 3				
Non-Captive Medical Supplies	40%		25%	
Item # 4				
Unit Dose System	No Additional Cost		No Additional Cost	
Returns	100%		100%	
At What Percentage of the amount billed will be credited to Webb County for unused/unopen medication?				
AAC= Actual Acquisition Cost				
AWP= Average Wholesale Price				

Date	May 24, 2013								
Opened:	May 24, 2013								
Bid Number: 2014-24	Annual Contract for Auto Shop Service Repair- To Include Parts								
	Andy's Auto & Bus 11901 Sara Rd. Laredo, TX 78045 956-722-7321 Robert@andys-air.com Contact: Robert Rosas	J.R. Martinez Auto South, LLC 520 S. Zapata Hwy. Laredo, TX 78043 956-722-9106 parts@martinezauto.com Contact: Jorge R. Martinez	COUNTY OF WEBB Purchasing Department BID TABULATION	Rotax Truck Center, Inc 11802 Sara Rd. Laredo, TX 78045 956-722-1250 robert@rotaxtrucks.com Contact: Andy Rosas, Jr.	Laredo Wholesale Auto Dist 1412 Ozark Dr. Laredo, TX 78045 956-722-6481 johnny@skt.com Contact: Juan Vallejo				
	ITEM DESCRIPTION								
	Item I: Passenger Cars								
	Labor Rate Per Hour	\$38.50	\$30.00	No Bid	\$	31.00			
	Item II: Light & Medium Duty Trucks (1/2-3/4 Ton)								
	Labor Rate Per Hour	\$38.50	\$30.00	\$48.50	\$	32.00			
	Item III: Heavy Duty Trucks (1 Ton & over)								
	Labor Rate Per Hour	\$38.50	\$30.00	\$92.00	\$	33.00			
	Parts Discount for Passenger Car	20%	10% (Jobber)	no bid		15%			
	Parts Discount for Light & Med. Duty Trucks	20%	10% (Jobber)	65% (List)		15%			
	Parts Discount for Heavy Duty Trucks	20%	10% (Dealer)	65% (List)		13-15%			
	Turn-around Time	1-3 days	1-2 days	1-3 days		1-3 days			
	Does your Company Provide Wrecker Service?	No	Yes	no		yes			
	What are the wrecker charges to the County within City limits?	n/a	\$0.00	n/a		\$0.00			
	What are the wrecker charges pr/mile to County outside of City limits?	n/a	\$3.00	n/a		\$3.00			
	How Many certified mechanics do you employ?	6	6	5		5-Jan			
	What equipment is used for diagnostic trouble shoothing?	Snap On Tools	Snap on	Diagnostic Laptops w/ Cummins Software		OTC			
						Snap ON			
						OTC Heavy Duty			
						Robin Air			

Date	May 23, 2014		
Opened:	May 23, 2014		
Bid Number:	2015-25		
Bid For:	Annual Contract for Automotive / Heavy Equipment Glass Replacement	Gateway Glass & Mirrors c/o Raul Sandoval 502 Guadalupe Laredo, TX 78043 956-723-2016	
		galwayglassco@yahoo.com rsandoval@galwayglassco.com	
		Primary	
QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
		Auto Glass Replacement	
7	each	curved door glass, full door (car)	\$67.50 \$472.50
5	each	curved door glass, full door (truck)	\$67.50 \$337.50
20	each	curved windshield, one piece (passenger car)	\$97.50 \$1,950.00
3	each	flat windshield, one piece (passenger car)	\$97.50 \$292.50
5	each	curved windshield, one piece (truck)	\$97.50 \$487.50
3	each	flat windshield, one piece (truck)	\$97.50 \$292.50
1	each	curved quarter glass, (passenger car)	\$75.50 \$75.50
1	each	flat quarter glass, (truck)	\$67.50 \$67.50
1	each	rear door curved, (passenger car)	\$67.50 \$67.50
3	each	back glass, curved (passenger car)	\$202.50 \$607.50
2	each	back glass, flat (truck)	\$262.50 \$525.00
2	each	door glass, flat (truck)	\$67.50 \$135.00
		Total	\$5,310.50
		Heavy Equipment	
1	each	A. Installation Charge	\$ 40.00
		B. Additional Charges to Site (in Webb County)	0
		Total	\$ 40.00
1	Per Hour	Additional Charges after 5pm	n/a
		Discount	
		for items not specified in this bid	None Stated
		Business Hours:	8:00-5:00
		Turnaround Time after P.O. is received	5 days a week 4 hours

Opened: May 23, 2014		Webb County Purchasing Dept. Bid Tabulation			
Bid No: 2015-40					
Bid for:		J.R. Martinez Auto South	Lopez Transmission		
Annual Contract for		c/o Jorge R. Martinez	c/o Eulalio Lopez / Luis Lopez		
Automatic Transmission Repair"		520 S. Zapata Hwy	3517 San Dario		
		Laredo, TX 78043	Laredo, TX 78041		
		956-722-5106	956-725-9247		
		parts@jrmartinezauto.com	lopeztrasinc402@hotmail.com		
		Primary	Secondary		
Est. Qty	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Item#					
7	Ford 1993-96 E40d	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,245.00	\$8,715.00
8	Ford 1997-2003 4R70W w/4x4 4R100	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,340.00	\$10,720.00
5	Ford 2004-2005 4r70W or 4r75W	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
6	Ford 1996-1997 E40D	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,245.00	\$7,470.00
6	Ford 1998-2003 4r100	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,395.00	\$8,370.00
8	Ford 6.0 Deisel 2004-2005 Torque Shift Trans	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,395.00	\$11,160.00
12	Ford 2004-2005 4R100	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,395.00	\$16,740.00
13	Ford 1995-1998 E40D	\$1,150.00	\$14,950.00	\$1,245.00	\$16,185.00
10	Ford 1997-2004 4r70W	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,245.00	\$12,450.00
10	Ford 2005 4r75w	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,245.00	\$12,450.00
7	Ford 2000-2005 4r70w or 4r75W	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,245.00	\$8,715.00
6	Ford 2003 4f50n	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,295.00	\$7,770.00
5	Ford 2000-2005 Ax4n or Ax4s	\$1,150.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,295.00	\$6,475.00
5	Ford 2007 F 150	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,245.00	\$6,225.00
5	Ford 2007 F 150 4x4	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,340.00	\$6,700.00
5	Ford 2008 F 250	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,395.00	\$6,975.00
5	Ford 2008 F 250 4x4	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,590.00	\$7,950.00
4	Ford 2008 F 350	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,495.00	\$5,980.00
5	Ford 2007 Crown Victoria	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
6	Ford 2007 E450 Super Duty	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,395.00	\$8,370.00
5	Ford 2008 E350 Super Duty	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,395.00	\$6,975.00
5	Dodge 2001-2003 47re or 545rfe	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,315.00	\$6,575.00
6	Chevy 2008 bus 5500-6	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
4	Chevy 2000-2005 4t65e	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
3	Chevy 2000-2005 4l6e or 4l80e	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,395.00	\$4,185.00
15	Chevy 1988-1993 7000r4	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00
14	Chevy Tahoe 2009	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,295.00	\$18,130.00
14	Chevy Pick-up 2009	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,295.00	\$18,130.00
12	Ford F 150 Pick-up	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
5	Ford Pick Up Truck 2010	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
5	Ford Crown Victoria 2010	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
5	Chevy Impala 2010	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,245.00	\$6,225.00
5	Toyota Sienna 2010	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,245.00	\$6,225.00
5	Mazda Van 2010	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,325.00	\$6,625.00
4	Chevy Pick-up 2010	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
3	Ford Expedition 2011	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,345.00	\$4,035.00
3	Ford Pick-up 150 2011	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,345.00	\$4,035.00
Grand Total			\$278,300.00		\$313,910.00

Opening Date: 6.6.2014
 RFP 2014-88
 3 month Contract for Meats

Webb County
 Purchasing Dept.
 Bid Tabulation

Ben E. Keith
 c/o Marlo Jimenez
 5505 Kaepa
 San Antonio, TX 78218
 210-661-7997
 mellmenez@benekeith.com

Labatt Food Service
 c/o Enrique Alvarado
 902 N. Expressway 77
 Harlingen, TX 78550
 956-286-4934
 ealvarado@labattfood.com

RFP 2014-88 3 month contract for Meats (Fixed Price Required)						Primary-Shared Contract			Primary-Shared Contract		
Category	Description	Brand or Equivalent	Pkg Size	Quantity	Case Price	Price p/LB	Ext. Price	Case Price	Price Per LB	Ext. Price	
1 5 - FRESH MEAT	BRISKET BNLS NR #120	IDP	6 / CATCH	94		\$ 3.24	\$ 304.56		\$3.40	\$319.60	
2 5 - FRESH MEAT	BRISKET BNLS N/R #120	IDP	5 / 11-14#	39		\$ 3.24	\$ 126.36		\$3.40	\$132.60	
3 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF MENDUDO COOKED	SUPREME MEAT	2 / 5 LB	11	\$ 17.93		\$ 197.23	19.03		\$209.33	
4 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF GROUND FINE #1/10	CREEKSTONE FARMS	8 / 5 LB	1		\$ 2.54	\$ 2.54		\$2.97	\$2.97	
5 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF GROUND FINE 73/27	PACKER	8 / 10#CW	17		\$ 2.13	\$ 36.21		2.49	\$42.33	
6 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF GROUND FINE #1/20	IDP	8 / 10#CW	66		\$ 2.54	\$ 167.64		\$2.97	\$196.02	
7 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF GROUND FINE 73/27	IDP	8 / 10 LB CW	60		\$ 2.13	\$ 127.80		\$2.49	\$149.40	
8 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF GROUND FINE #1/20	PACKER	2 / 5 LB	397		\$ 3.25	\$ 1,290.25		\$2.78	\$1,103.66	
9 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF GROUND FINE #1/10	IDP	8 / 5 LB.	66		\$ 2.54	\$ 167.64		\$2.99	\$197.34	
10 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF GROUND FINE 73/27	JBS SWIFT	6 / 10 LB	68		\$ 2.13	\$ 144.84		\$2.49	\$169.32	
11 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF GROUND FINE #1/10	JBS SWIFT	6 / 10 LB	2		\$ 2.54	\$ 5.08		\$2.97	\$5.94	
12 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF GROUND #1/20	WINN MEAT	1 / 10 LB	1		\$ 3.25	\$ 3.25		\$2.78	\$2.78	
13 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF STEW MEAT DICED	SUPREME MEAT	7 / 1.5 LB	4		\$ 3.36	\$ 13.44		\$4.20	\$16.80	
14 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF PATTIES #1/20 #102	WINN MEAT	20 / 8 OZ	4	\$ 37.25		\$ 149.00	32.46		\$129.84	
15 5 - FRESH MEAT	CHICKEN BREAST	PACKER	1 / 40 LB	65	\$ 69.57		\$ 4,522.05	82.35		\$5,352.75	
16 5 - FRESH MEAT	BEEF PATTIES 7/1 75/25 ANG	WINN MEAT	20 / 8 OZ	2	\$ 29.82		\$ 59.64	30.24		\$60.48	
17 3 - FROZEN MEAT	PRIME RIB CH F TO RARE	TYSON	2 / 9-11#CW	1		\$ 10.09	\$ 10.09		\$10.75	\$10.75	
18 3 - FROZEN MEAT	ROAST BEEF SLICED .50 OZ EA	TYSON	6 / 31 OZ	13	\$ 76.04		\$ 988.52	71.29		\$926.77	
19 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BARBACOA COOKED VALUE PACK	SUPREME MEAT	2 / 5 LB	4	\$ 48.37		\$ 193.48	91.49		\$365.96	
20 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BARBACOA COOKED	GARCIA FOODS	8 / 2.5 LB	1	\$ 117.17		\$ 117.17	\$91.49		\$91.49	
21 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF STEW MEAT 1 RI CURR	SUPREME MEAT	1 / 10 LB	37		\$ 4.45	\$ 164.50		\$4.09	\$151.33	
22 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF STEW MEAT 1/2 RI CURR	SUPREME MEAT	1 / 10 LB.	274		\$ 4.45	\$ 1,218.20		\$ 4.20	\$1,150.80	
24 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF CHILI MEAT #1/10	SUPREME MEAT	2 / 5 LB	1		\$ 4.01	\$ 4.01		2.88	\$2.88	
25 3 - FROZEN MEAT	CHILI MEAT BEEF #1/20	WINN MEAT	1 / 10 LB	1		\$ 5.64	\$ 5.64		\$2.88	\$2.88	
26 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF PATTIES 3/1 CHUCK	HOLTEN MEAT	45 / 5.33 OZ	58	\$ 35.50		\$ 2,059.00	\$58.75		\$3,407.50	
27 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF STEW MEAT 1X1	WINN MEAT	2 / 5 LB	8		\$ 3.55	\$ 28.40		\$ 4.09	\$32.72	
28 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF PATTIES 3/1 CTE 75/25	HOLTEN MEAT	30 / 5.33 OZ	4	\$ 35.30		\$ 141.20	\$29.88		\$119.52	
30 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF PHILLY MEAT PRECOOKED	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	4 / 2.5 LB	1	\$ 52.13		\$ 52.13	\$ 58.83		\$58.83	
31 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF STEAK FRITTER 4/1 RAW	KINGS COMMAND	40 / 4 OZ	126	\$ 28.67		\$ 3,612.42	\$22.50		\$2,835.00	
32 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF STEAK FINGER 1 OZ CURR	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	160 / 1 OZ	12	\$ 28.65		\$ 343.80	\$24.84		\$298.08	
33 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF STEAK FRITTER NAT 4/1	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	40 / 4 OZ	134	\$ 25.50		\$ 3,417.00	\$22.50		\$3,015.00	
34 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF PATTIE STRIPS	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	2 / 5 LB	3	\$ 51.93		\$ 155.79	\$24.84		\$74.52	
35 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF FAJITA MEAT PRE CKD	KINGS COMMAND	2 / 5 LB	2	\$ 57.39		\$ 114.78	\$44.64		\$89.28	
36 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF PATTIES CHARBROILED	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	120 / 2 OZ	177	\$ 46.20		\$ 8,177.40	\$46.90		\$8,301.30	
37 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF PATTIE CHARBROILED	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	102 / 2.5 OZ	19	\$ 49.51		\$ 940.69	\$39.27		\$746.13	
38 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF PATTIES CHARBROILED	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	90 / 2.5 OZ	246	\$ 41.59		\$ 10,231.14	\$39.27		\$9,660.42	
39 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF PATTIES CHARBROILED	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	40 / 4 OZ	45	\$ 51.67		\$ 2,325.15	\$33.74		\$1,518.30	
42 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF SALISBURY RAMBROIL	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	114 / 3 OZ	246	\$ 68.13		\$ 16,759.98	\$55.42		\$13,693.92	
43 3 - FROZEN MEAT	MEATLOAF PORTLOAF PC	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	75 / 3.20 OZ	23	\$ 51.88		\$ 1,193.24	\$40.20		\$924.60	
44 3 - FROZEN MEAT	MEATLOAF PATTIE ORLINE	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	76 / 3.15 OZ	89	\$ 51.16		\$ 4,553.24	\$40.20		\$3,577.80	
45 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF STEAK FINGER 1OZ CKD	KINGS COMMAND	160 / 1 OZ	60	\$ 30.22		\$ 1,813.20	\$24.84		\$1,490.40	
46 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF STEAK FINGER BRO PC	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	160 / 1 OZ	45	\$ 26.22		\$ 1,179.90	\$24.84		\$1,117.80	
47 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BEEF STEAK FRITTER 4/1	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	40 / 3.86 OZ	225	\$ 23.53		\$ 5,294.25	\$22.50		\$5,062.50	
48 3 - FROZEN MEAT	MEATBALL ITALIAN PRECKD 5OZ	SYRACUSE COMPANY	1 / 10 LB	19	\$ 31.99		\$ 607.81	\$27.11		\$515.09	
49 3 - FROZEN MEAT	MEATBALL CHARBROILED 5OZ	ADVANCE PIERRE FOODS	320 / 5 OZ	184	\$ 29.86		\$ 5,494.24	\$27.11		\$4,988.24	
50 3 - FROZEN MEAT	MEATBALL CHARBROILED 5 OZ	ARMOUR ECKRICH	320 / 5 OZ	12	\$ 29.86		\$ 358.32	\$27.11		\$325.32	
51 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BACON PRECKD REG 400 SL	TYSON	3 / 100 CT	1	\$ 61.67		\$ 61.67	\$38.05		\$38.05	
52 3 - FROZEN MEAT	BACON ENDS & PIECES	FARMLAND	1 / 15 LB	63		\$ 2.40	\$ 151.33		\$ 1.90	\$119.70	

53	3 - FROZEN MEAT	BACON PRECKD 300 SL	HORMEL	1 / 300 CT	1	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 38.05	\$38.05
54	3 - FROZEN MEAT	BACON BITS O BACON CAN FC	TYSON	6 / 1 LB	1	\$ 49.42	\$ 49.42	\$ 15.60	\$15.60
		GRAND TOTAL					\$79,174.07		\$72,797.09

Opening Date: June 06, 2014
RFP 2014-89

Webb County
Purchasing Dept.
Bid Tabulation

Ben E. Keith
c/o Mario Jimenez
5505 Kaepa
San Antonio, TX 78218
210-661-7997
mejimenez@benekeith.com

R.C. Food Service & Produce
c/o Alma Cavazos
305 Market St.
Laredo, TX 78040
956-796-999
almacavazos77@yahoo.com

Secondary

PRIMARY

3 month Contract for Produce

RFP 2014-89 "3 Month Contract for Produce" (Fixed Price Required)						Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Category	Description	Brand	Pkg Size	Quantity					
1 - PRODUCE	APPLE RED DL XF WSH 64 CT	PACKER	1 / 40 LB	7	\$ 32.39	\$ 226.73	\$30.50	\$213.50	
2 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE RED DL XF WSH 72 CT	PACKER	1 / 72 CT	2	\$ 31.99	\$ 63.98	\$32.50	\$65.00	
3 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE RED DL XF WSH 88 CT	MARKON	1 / 40 LB	69	\$ 29.72	\$ 2,050.68	\$32.00	\$2,208.00	
4 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE RED DL FCY WSH 113 CT	MARKON	1 / 40 LB	2	\$ 30.63	\$ 61.26	\$32.00	\$64.00	
5 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE RED DL FCY WSH 125 CT	MARKON	1 / 40 LB	17	\$ 31.99	\$ 543.83	\$34.00	\$578.00	
6 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE RED DL FCY WSH 138 CT	MARKON	1 / 40 LB	86	\$ 36.93	\$ 3,175.98	\$34.00	\$2,924.00	
7 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE RED DL FCY 138 CT	PACKER	1 / 138 CT	282	\$ 36.83	\$ 10,386.06	\$34.00	\$9,588.00	
8 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE RED DL XF	PACKER	1 / 5 LB	5	\$ 9.72	\$ 48.60	\$8.00	\$40.00	
9 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE GOLD DL XF WSH 88 CT	MARKON	1 / 40 LB	13	\$ 37.67	\$ 489.71	\$36.50	\$474.50	
10 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE GRANNY SMITH	PACKER	1 / 12 CT	3	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	
11 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE GRANNY SMTH FCY 72 CT	PACKER	1 / 72 CT	1	\$ 30.85	\$ 30.85	\$36.00	\$36.00	
12 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE GRANNY SMTH FCY 88 CT	MARKON	1 / 88 CT	8	\$ 39.94	\$ 319.52	\$38.00	\$304.00	
13 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE GRANNY SMTH FCY 100 CT	PACKER	1 / 40#TR PK	15	\$ 39.94	\$ 599.10	\$38.00	\$570.00	
14 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE GRANNY SMTH FCY 125 CT	PACKER	1 / 125 CT	34	\$ 39.94	\$ 1,357.96	\$38.00	\$1,292.00	
15 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE SLICES RED USA	SUN RICH	24 / 2 OZ	539	\$ 13.44	\$ 7,244.16	\$14.50	\$7,815.50	
16 1 - PRODUCE	APPLE SLICED BAGS	PACKER	100 / 2 OZ	23	\$ 13.44	\$ 309.12	\$48.00	\$1,104.00	
17 1 - PRODUCE	BANANA PREMIUM US #1	PACKER	1 / 40 LB	18	\$ 19.17	\$ 345.06	\$19.50	\$351.00	
18 1 - PRODUCE	BANANA GREEN TIP	PACKER	1 / 40 LB	996	\$ 19.17	\$ 19,093.32	\$19.50	\$19,422.00	
19 1 - PRODUCE	BANANA PREMIUM	PACKER	1 / 10 LB	19	\$ 6.44	\$ 122.36	\$6.00	\$114.00	
20 1 - PRODUCE	BLUEBERRY FRESH	PACKER	6 / 6 OZ	24	\$ 31.53	\$ 756.72	\$39.00	\$936.00	
21 1 - PRODUCE	STRAWBERRY CLAMSHELL	MARKON	8 / 1 LB	399	\$ 14.77	\$ 5,893.23	\$18.50	\$7,381.50	
22 1 - PRODUCE	STRAWBERRY WITH STEM	PACKER	4 / 16 OZ	1	\$ 26.88	\$ 26.88	\$14.00	\$14.00	
23 1 - PRODUCE	LEMON CHOICE 95 CT	PACKER	1 / 95 CCT	1	\$ 36.36	\$ 36.36	\$24.00	\$24.00	
24 1 - PRODUCE	LEMON STANDARD 200 CT	PACKER	1 / 200 CT	10	\$ 37.50	\$ 375.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	
25 1 - PRODUCE	JUICE LEMON FRESH SQUEEZE	MARKON	16 / 1 QT	1	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$44.00	\$44.00	
26 1 - PRODUCE	LIME PERSIAN #1 200 CT	PACKER	1 / 200 CT	24	\$ 26.99	\$ 647.76	\$24.00	\$576.00	
27 1 - PRODUCE	ORANGE FANCY 88 CT	PACKER	1 / 35 LB	17	\$ 32.95	\$ 560.15	\$23.00	\$391.00	
28 1 - PRODUCE	ORANGE CHO 56 CT	PACKER	1 / 35 LB	2	\$ 26.14	\$ 52.28	\$22.00	\$44.00	
29 1 - PRODUCE	ORANGE CHO 88 CT	PACKER	1 / 88 CT	74	\$ 31.17	\$ 2,306.58	\$22.00	\$1,628.00	
30 1 - PRODUCE	ORANGE CHO 113 CT	PACKER	1 / 113 CT	20	\$ 32.44	\$ 648.80	\$22.00	\$440.00	
31 1 - PRODUCE	ORANGE CHO 138 CT	PACKER	1 / 138 CT	1,004	\$ 30.68	\$ 30,802.72	\$24.00	\$24,096.00	
32 1 - PRODUCE	JUICE ORANGE FRESH SQUEEZED	SUN ORCHARD	4 / 1 GAL	1	\$ 29.83	\$ 29.83	\$28.00	\$28.00	
33 1 - PRODUCE	ORANGE FANCY 22 CT	PACKER	1 / 22 CT	4	\$ 14.09	\$ 56.36	\$8.00	\$32.00	
34 1 - PRODUCE	TANGERINE CHILEAN	PACKER	1 / VOL FILL	10	\$ 26.14	\$ 261.40	\$34.00	\$340.00	
35 1 - PRODUCE	FRUIT SALAD DELUX P/APPL	SUN RICH	1 / 8 LB	7	\$ 20.89	\$ 146.23	\$18.50	\$129.50	
36 1 - PRODUCE	PINEAPPLE CHUNKS K	SUN RICH	1 / 8 LB TUB	1	\$ 23.39	\$ 23.39	\$22.00	\$22.00	

Opening Date: June 06, 2014
RFP 2014-89

Webb County
Purchasing Dept.
Bid Tabulation

Ben E. Keith
c/o Marlo Jimenez
5505 Kaepa
San Antonio, TX 78218
210-661-7997
mejimenez@benekeith.com

R.C. Food Service & Produce
c/o Alma Cavazos
305 Market St.
Laredo, TX 78040
956-796-999
almacavazos77@yahoo.com

3 month Contract for Produce

Secondary

PRIMARY

RFP 2014-89 "3 Month Contract for Produce" (Fixed Price Required)						Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
37	1 - PRODUCE	CANTALOUPE US#1 9 CT	PACKER	1 / 35 LB	143	\$ 23.01	\$ 3,290.43	\$24.00	\$3,432.00
38	1 - PRODUCE	CANTALOUPE US#1 15 CT	PACKER	1 / 35 LB	25	\$ 17.61	\$ 440.25	\$24.00	\$600.00
39	1 - PRODUCE	CANTALOUPE US#1 6 CT	PACKER	1 / 6 CT	3	\$ 12.44	\$ 37.32	\$12.00	\$36.00
40	1 - PRODUCE	CANTALOUPE US#1 3 CT	PACKER	1 / 3 CT	5	\$ 9.32	\$ 46.60	\$8.00	\$40.00
41	1 - PRODUCE	HONEYDEW MELONS US #1 3 CT	PACKER	1 / 3 CT	50	\$ 10.84	\$ 542.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
42	1 - PRODUCE	HONEYDEW MELONS US #1 3 CT	PACKER	1 / 3 CT	6	\$ 10.84	\$ 65.04	\$10.00	\$60.00
43	1 - PRODUCE	HONEYDEW MELON US #1 6 CT	PACKER	1 / 30 LB	11	\$ 21.31	\$ 234.41	\$18.00	\$198.00
44	1 - PRODUCE	HONEYDEW MELONS US#1 9 CT	PACKER	1 / 30 LB	97	\$ 16.76	\$ 1,625.72	\$18.00	\$1,746.00
45	1 - PRODUCE	WATERMELON	PACKER	1 / EACH	100	\$ 12.85	\$ 1,285.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
46	1 - PRODUCE	WATERMELON SEEDLESS RED	PACKER	1 / EACH	24	\$ 12.85	\$ 308.40	\$8.00	\$192.00
47	1 - PRODUCE	WATERMELON SEEDLESS RED	PACKER	1 / EACH	4	\$ 12.85	\$ 51.40	\$8.00	\$32.00
48	1 - PRODUCE	GRAPE GREEN SEEDLESS	PACKER	1 / 18 LB	12	\$ 27.56	\$ 330.72	\$39.00	\$468.00
49	1 - PRODUCE	GRAPE GREEN SEEDLESS	PACKER	1 / 5 LB	5	\$ 13.64	\$ 68.20	\$15.00	\$75.00
50	1 - PRODUCE	GRAPE RED SEEDLESS 5 LB	PACKER	1 / 5 LB	1	\$ 12.78	\$ 12.78	\$15.00	\$15.00
51	1 - PRODUCE	PEACH RIPE N READY 48/60	PACKER	1 / 20 LB	64	\$ 28.69	\$ 1,836.16	\$30.50	\$1,952.00
52	1 - PRODUCE	PEAR D'ANJOU US #1	PACKER	1 / CS	5	\$ 10.28	\$ 51.40	\$39.50	\$197.50
53	1 - PRODUCE	PEAR D'ANJOU US #1	PACKER	1 / CS	52	\$ 10.28	\$ 534.56	\$39.50	\$2,054.00
54	1 - PRODUCE	PEAR D'ANJOU US #1	PACKER	1 / CS	1	\$ 10.28	\$ 10.28	\$39.50	\$39.50
55	1 - PRODUCE	PEAR D'ANJOU US #1	PACKER	1 / CS	9	\$ 10.28	\$ 92.52	\$39.50	\$355.50
56	1 - PRODUCE	PLUM BLACK RIPE N READY	PACKER	1 / 20 LB	5	\$ 34.09	\$ 170.45	\$28.00	\$140.00
57	1 - PRODUCE	PLUM BLACK RIPE N READY	PACKER	1 / 20 LB	28	\$ 34.09	\$ 954.52	\$28.00	\$784.00
58	1 - PRODUCE	KIWI FRUIT #1 33/36 CT	PACKER	1 / FLAT	101	\$ 16.42	\$ 1,658.42	\$18.00	\$1,818.00
59	1 - PRODUCE	MANGO US#1 9/12 CT	PACKER	1 / CTN	2	\$ 10.23	\$ 20.46	\$10.00	\$20.00
60	1 - PRODUCE	FIGS BROWN 35-40CT DRIED	PACKER	1 / 5 LB	6	\$ 36.65	\$ 219.90	\$30.00	\$180.00
61	1 - PRODUCE	PUREE SAMPLE MORE FRUIT	PERFECT PUREE	1 / 14 CT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$5.00	\$10.00
62	1 - PRODUCE	PUREE SAMPLE TOP FLAVORS	PERFECT PUREE	1 / 16 CT	8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$5.00	\$40.00
63	1 - PRODUCE	PAPAYA MEXICAN	PACKER	1 / 9-12 CT	17	\$ 34.89	\$ 593.13	\$24.50	\$416.50
64	1 - PRODUCE	BROCCOLI FLORETS ICELESS	MARKON	4 / 3 LB CTN	3	\$ 18.47	\$ 55.41	\$16.50	\$49.50
65	1 - PRODUCE	BROCCOLI CROWNS ICELESS	MARKON	1 / 20 LB	12	\$ 25.11	\$ 301.32	\$16.50	\$198.00
66	1 - PRODUCE	CABBAGE GREEN US#1	PACKER	1 / 50 LB CS	1	\$ 12.50	\$ 12.50	\$14.50	\$14.50
67	1 - PRODUCE	CABBAGE GREEN JUMBO	PACKER	1 / 50LB CTN	22	\$ 12.50	\$ 275.00	\$14.50	\$319.00
68	1 - PRODUCE	CABBAGE GREEN	PACKER	1 / 10 LB BG	9	\$ 9.15	\$ 82.35	\$6.00	\$54.00
69	1 - PRODUCE	CABBAGE RED	PACKER	1 / 10 LB SK	1	\$ 9.72	\$ 9.72	\$10.00	\$10.00
70	1 - PRODUCE	KIWI FRUIT 118 COUNT	PACKER	1 / 118 CT	10	\$ 36.14	\$ 361.40	\$27.00	\$270.00
71	1 - PRODUCE	SPRING MIX CONVENTIONAL	PACKER	2 / 1.5 LB	4	\$ 9.33	\$ 37.32	\$10.50	\$42.00
72	1 - PRODUCE	CARROT JUMBO TX/MEX/MICH	PACKER	1 / 50LB BAG	32	\$ 13.35	\$ 427.20	\$12.50	\$400.00
73	1 - PRODUCE	CARROT JUMBO	PACKER	1 / 25LB CTN	3	\$ 9.94	\$ 29.82	\$12.00	\$36.00

Opening Date: June 06, 2014
RFP 2014-89

Webb County
Purchasing Dept.
Bid Tabulation

Ben E. Keith
c/o Mario Jimenez
5505 Kaepa
San Antonio, TX 78218
210-661-7997
mejimenez@benekeith.com

R.C. Food Service & Produce
c/o Alma Cavazos
305 Market St.
Laredo, TX 78040
956-796-999
almacavazos77@yahoo.com

3 month Contract for Produce

Secondary

PRIMARY

RFP 2014-89 "3 Month Contract for Produce" (Fixed Price Required)						Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
74	1 - PRODUCE	CARROT JUMBO	PACKER	1 / 25 LB	3	\$ 9.94	\$ 29.82	\$12.00	\$36.00
75	1 - PRODUCE	CARROT JUMBO US #1	PACKER	1 / 10 LB BX	3	\$ 9.38	\$ 28.14	\$8.00	\$24.00
76	1 - PRODUCE	CARROT SHRED	MARKON	2 / 5 LB	31	\$ 10.94	\$ 339.14	\$11.50	\$356.50
77	1 - PRODUCE	CARROTEENIES 100 2 OZ	PACKER	100 / 2 OZ	145	\$ 13.89	\$ 2,014.05	\$40.00	\$5,800.00
78	1 - PRODUCE	CARROT SNACK WITH RANCH DIP	GRIMMWAY FARMS	36 / 4 OZ	1	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$26.50	\$26.50
79	1 - PRODUCE	CAULIFLOWER FLORETS	MARKON	2 / 3 LB PKG	67	\$ 17.89	\$ 1,198.63	\$16.00	\$1,072.00
80	1 - PRODUCE	CELERY MED FOODSERVICE PACK	MARKON	1 / 40 LB	30	\$ 22.44	\$ 673.20	\$28.00	\$840.00
81	1 - PRODUCE	CELERY STALK	MARKON	1 / 6 CT	44	\$ 12.90	\$ 567.60	\$8.00	\$352.00
82	1 - PRODUCE	CELERY STALK	MARKON	1 / 6 CT	51	\$ 12.90	\$ 657.90	\$8.00	\$408.00
83	1 - PRODUCE	CELERY STICKS	MARKON	4 / 5 LB	11	\$ 28.14	\$ 309.54	\$24.00	\$264.00
84	1 - PRODUCE	HERB BASIL FRESH BOX	PACKER	1 / 1 LB	4	\$ 8.81	\$ 35.24	\$5.00	\$20.00
85	1 - PRODUCE	HERB THYME FRESH	PACKER	1 / 8 OZ	5	\$ 8.81	\$ 44.05	\$6.00	\$30.00
86	1 - PRODUCE	CILANTRO 1 LB CELLO WASH & TRIM	TAYLOR	1 / 1 LB	214	\$ 7.78	\$ 1,664.92	\$5.00	\$1,070.00
87	1 - PRODUCE	CILANTRO BUNCHED 10/3 CT	MARKON	10 / 3 CT	1	\$ 7.78	\$ 7.78	\$14.00	\$14.00
88	1 - PRODUCE	CARROT BABY PEELED	MARKON	2 / 5 LB	62	\$ 11.61	\$ 719.82	\$12.00	\$744.00
89	1 - PRODUCE	LETTUCE ROMAINE RED BABY	PACKER	1 / 24 CT	1	\$ 19.26	\$ 19.26	\$18.00	\$18.00
90	1 - PRODUCE	LETTUCE ROMAINE GREEN BABY	PACKER	1 / 24 CT	1	\$ 17.05	\$ 17.05	\$18.00	\$18.00
91	1 - PRODUCE	CUCUMBER SELECT US #1	PACKER	1 / 1 1/9 BU	11	\$ 35.45	\$ 389.95	\$18.00	\$198.00
92	1 - PRODUCE	CUCUMBER SELECT	PACKER	1 / 5 LB BAG	63	\$ 15.63	\$ 984.69	\$8.00	\$504.00
93	1 - PRODUCE	CUCUMBER 24 CT	PACKER	1 / 24 CT	2	\$ 22.95	\$ 45.90	\$10.00	\$20.00
94	1 - PRODUCE	GARLIC WHITE	PACKER	1 / 5 LB	1	\$ 11.36	\$ 11.36	\$10.00	\$10.00
95	1 - PRODUCE	LETTUCE ICEBERG 24 CT	PACKER	1 / CS	46	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$24.00	\$1,104.00
96	1 - PRODUCE	LETTUCE ICEBERG PREM PALLETIZED	MARKON	1 / 24 CT	523	\$ 32.50	\$ 16,997.50	\$18.00	\$9,414.00
97	1 - PRODUCE	LETTUCE SHRED 1/8 IN K	MARKON	4 / 5 LB	1	\$ 14.26	\$ 14.26	\$14.50	\$14.50
98	1 - PRODUCE	LETTUCE ROMAINE 24 CT K	MARKON	1 / 24 CT	17	\$ 28.13	\$ 478.21	\$24.50	\$416.50
99	1 - PRODUCE	LETTUCE ROMAINE WASH&TRIM K	MARKON	2 / 5 LB BAG	8	\$ 19.61	\$ 156.88	\$15.00	\$120.00
100	1 - PRODUCE	SALAD MIX ICEBERG/ROM 50/50	MARKON	4 / 5 LB	1	\$ 19.24	\$ 19.24	\$18.00	\$18.00
101	1 - PRODUCE	SALAD MIX W/BAG	MARKON	4 / 5 LB BAG	5	\$ 15.08	\$ 75.40	\$12.00	\$60.00
102	1 - PRODUCE	ONION WHITE JUMBO US#1	PACKER	1 / 50 LB SK	10	\$ 12.45	\$ 124.50	\$18.00	\$180.00
103	1 - PRODUCE	ONION WHITE JUMBO US#1	PACKER	1 / 10LB BAG	10	\$ 7.95	\$ 79.50	\$6.00	\$60.00
104	1 - PRODUCE	ONION PEARL PEELED	PACKER	1 / 5 LB	1	\$ 32.10	\$ 32.10	\$25.00	\$25.00
105	1 - PRODUCE	ONION YELLOW JUMBO	PACKER	1 / 50 LB	80	\$ 13.30	\$ 1,064.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
106	1 - PRODUCE	ONION YELLOW JUMBO	PACKER	1 / 10LB CTN	4	\$ 7.84	\$ 31.36	\$5.00	\$20.00
107	1 - PRODUCE	ONION YELLOW JUMBO	PACKER	1 / 10LB CTN	68	\$ 7.84	\$ 533.12	\$5.00	\$340.00
108	1 - PRODUCE	PEA SNO GREEN US #1	PACKER	1 / 10 LB	3	\$ 26.14	\$ 78.42	\$34.00	\$102.00
109	1 - PRODUCE	PEPPER BELL GREEN LG US#1	PACKER	1 / 1 1/9 BU	105	\$ 38.01	\$ 3,991.05	\$24.00	\$2,520.00
110	1 - PRODUCE	PEPPER BELL GREEN US#1 CHOPPR	PACKER	1 / 1 1/9 BU	51	\$ 38.01	\$ 1,938.51	\$20.50	\$1,045.50

Opening Date: June 06, 2014
RFP 2014-89

Webb County
Purchasing Dept.
Bid Tabulation

Ben E. Keith c/o Mario Jimenez 5505 Kaepa San Antonio, TX 78218 210-661-7997 mejimenez@benekeith.com	R.C. Food Service & Produce c/o Alma Cavazos 305 Market St. Laredo, TX 78040 956-796-999 almacavazos77@yahoo.com
Secondary	PRIMARY

3 month Contract for Produce

RFP 2014-89 "3 Month Contract for Produce" (Fixed Price Required)						Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
111	1 - PRODUCE	PEPPER BELL GREEN	PACKER	1 / 5 LB CS	179	\$ 13.64	\$ 2,441.56	\$8.00	\$1,432.00
112	1 - PRODUCE	PEPPER BELL RED	PACKER	1 / 5 LB CS	8	\$ 12.84	\$ 102.72	\$12.00	\$96.00
113	1 - PRODUCE	PEPPER BELL GOLD	PACKER	1 / 5 LB BAG	8	\$ 12.56	\$ 100.48	\$12.00	\$96.00
114	1 - PRODUCE	PEPPER SERRANO	PACKER	1 / 5 LB CS	107	\$ 9.49	\$ 1,015.43	\$8.00	\$856.00
115	1 - PRODUCE	PEPPER SERRANO US #1	PACKER	1 / 10 LB CS	2	\$ 11.93	\$ 23.86	\$16.00	\$32.00
116	1 - PRODUCE	PEPPER SERRANO	PACKER	1 / VOL FILL	30	\$ 25.40	\$ 762.00	\$16.00	\$480.00
117	1 - PRODUCE	PEPPER BELL RED CHOPPER	PACKER	1 / 1 1/9 BU	1	\$ 28.07	\$ 28.07	\$34.00	\$34.00
118	1 - PRODUCE	PEPPER HABANERO	PACKER	1 / 8 LB	1	\$ 28.13	\$ 28.13	\$28.00	\$28.00
119	1 - PRODUCE	PEPPER ANCHO	PACKER	1 / 5 LB	2	\$ 32.73	\$ 65.46	\$18.00	\$36.00
120	1 - PRODUCE	POTATO RED "B" SIZE US#1	PACKER	1 / 10LB BAG	3	\$ 11.70	\$ 35.10	\$10.00	\$30.00
121	1 - PRODUCE	POTATO RED "B" SIZE US#1	PACKER	1 / 50 LB SK	1	\$ 26.65	\$ 26.65	\$32.50	\$32.50
122	1 - PRODUCE	POTATO RUSSET 50 CT US#1	PACKER	1 / 50LB CTN	143	\$ 22.16	\$ 3,168.88	\$22.50	\$3,217.50
123	1 - PRODUCE	POTATO RUSSET 60CT US#1	PACKER	1 / 50LB CTN	88	\$ 23.01	\$ 2,024.88	\$22.50	\$1,980.00
124	1 - PRODUCE	POTATO RUSSET 70 CT US#1	PACKER	1 / 50LB CTN	8	\$ 23.86	\$ 190.88	\$22.50	\$180.00
125	1 - PRODUCE	POTATO RUSSET 90 CT US#1	PACKER	1 / 50LB CTN	2	\$ 19.89	\$ 39.78	\$22.50	\$45.00
126	1 - PRODUCE	POTATO RUSSET 40 CT US #1	PACKER	1 / 50 LB	1	\$ 18.75	\$ 18.75	\$22.50	\$22.50
127	1 - PRODUCE	POTATO RUSSET #2 IDA 10 OZ UTL	PACKER	1 / 50 LB BX	87	\$ 13.35	\$ 1,161.45	\$18.00	\$1,566.00
128	1 - PRODUCE	SPINACH WASHED & TRIMMED	MARKON	4 / 2.5 LB	46	\$ 16.44	\$ 756.24	\$18.50	\$851.00
129	1 - PRODUCE	SQUASH ZUCCHINI FCY GREEN	MARKON/COMBS	1 / 10LB CTN	102	\$ 31.19	\$ 3,181.38	\$7.00	\$714.00
130	1 - PRODUCE	SQUASH ZUCCHINI MED 18-25 LB	PACKER	1 / 20 LB CS	37	\$ 32.33	\$ 1,196.21	\$16.50	\$610.50
131	1 - PRODUCE	TOMATO 4 X 4 2 LAYER	R R GILMORE	1 / 20 LB	7	\$ 23.01	\$ 161.07	\$18.50	\$129.50
132	1 - PRODUCE	TOMATO 4X5 2 LAYER	PACKER	1 / 20LB CTN	27	\$ 18.47	\$ 498.69	\$18.50	\$499.50
133	1 - PRODUCE	TOMATO 5X6 2 LAYER	PACKER	1 / 20 LB	2	\$ 14.20	\$ 28.40	\$18.50	\$37.00
134	1 - PRODUCE	TOMATO 5X6 1 LAYER	PACKER	1 / 10 LB	201	\$ 12.78	\$ 2,568.78	\$16.00	\$3,216.00
135	1 - PRODUCE	TOMATO 5X6 VINE RIPE 2 LAYER	PACKER	1 / 20 LB	49	\$ 14.20	\$ 695.80	\$18.50	\$906.50
136	1 - PRODUCE	TOMATO ROMA #2	PACKER	1 / 25 LB	55	\$ 12.50	\$ 687.50	\$14.50	\$797.50
137	1 - PRODUCE	TOMATO ROMA #1	PACKER	1 / 25LB LUG	14	\$ 16.19	\$ 226.66	\$18.50	\$259.00
138	1 - PRODUCE	TOMATO BULK CAFE	PACKER	1 / 25LB CTN	490	\$ 10.80	\$ 5,292.00	\$12.50	\$6,125.00
139	1 - PRODUCE	TOMATO 6 X 6 LARGE	PACKER	1 / 25LB CTN	17	\$ 10.80	\$ 183.60	\$20.50	\$348.50
140	1 - PRODUCE	APPLE SLICES RED USA 20/4 OZ	UNKNOWNS	20 / 4 OZ	102	\$ 13.44	\$ 1,370.88	\$16.00	\$1,632.00
		GRAND TOTAL					\$ 170,196.56		\$156,087.50